Date: 3-8-26 Time:7:15 - 11:55 AM

3-7-26

19:00 - 20:00 |Adhibas

3-8-26
07:15
07:30
07:45
08:10
08:14
08:20

08:42
08:43
3-8-26
09:45

10:00
10:02
10:07
10:10
10:14

10:38
10:45
11:00
11:05
11:35
11:40

11:41
11:42
11:43
11:50
12:00

Udita Maa, Nihar Bhai
Sanuijit Bhai

Smita Ray Maa
Sandeep Bhai
Biswaijit Bhai

Sanujit Bhai

Biju Bhai

Sibani M. Maa, Debashis Bhai

Nirlipta Maa
Pruthwiraj Bhai
Pallavi Maa

Gurudas Bhai, Vedamati Maa

Brundaban Bhai
Ajit Bhai

Anhik

Swati Maa

Sharlav, Kishor Bhai, Biju Bhai

JAYAGURU

Nilachala Saraswata Sangha, Puri
America Saraswata Sangha
997th Weekly Puja Program

= : www.jayaguru.org
Z&: +1 862-227-8058,,991135190#

Join Online Via Teams

Palia: Sharlav, Kishor Bhai, Biju Bhai
Adhibasa

Stotra Bandana, Sangha Sevaka 18th Year 3rd Part, Mahapurusa
Prasanga, Bidaya Prarthana, Jayaguru, Nama Kirtan and Closing of Asana

First Session (7:15 AM - 8:45 AM)

Prateeksha

Aarati

Bandana (Bandaee Gurucharana), Stotra Bandana

Shree Shree Guru Geeta (Verse - 57)

Parichaya Patra Patha, Sammilani & Bhakta Niwas Nirmana Prarthana

Sangha Sevaka 24th Year, 4th Part (Bandana, Prarthana &
Prarthanakarinka Prati)

Invitation for Baalya Bhoga and Second Session Puja
Jayaguru Nama Keertana, Pranama and Closing of Asana
Second Session (09:45 AM - 11:55 AM)

Abahana

Pranama Gana and Opening of the Curtain

Bandana

Nigama Upadesha (Page - 129-132, Daily Spiritual Practices & Ista Nistha)
Minutes of the Last Session

Nilachale Thakur Nigamananda & Summary (Page 282 (last paragraph)
-289)

Prarthana Sangita

Yogi Guru, Pages 116-120
Y. A. Praarthana Sangeeta
Y. A. Session

Bhaba Binimaya

Invitation for Madhyahna Bhoga and Evening Puja

Sharthak, Iswar Bhai, Anjana Maa Invitation for Next Sangha Puja (3-15-26)

Kishor Bhai
Smita Bai Maa

Biswaijit Bhai

Praying for forgiveness
Bidaya Prarthana
Jayaguru Nama Keertana, Pranama and Closing of Asana

Attendance



