



## JAYAGURU

Nilachala Saraswata Sangha, Puri  
America Saraswata Sangha  
997th Weekly Puja Program

🌐 : [www.jayaguru.org](http://www.jayaguru.org)

☎ : +1 862-227-8058, 991135190#

🔗 [Join Online Via Teams](#)

**Date: 3-8-26 Time: 7:15 - 11:55 AM**

**Palia: Sharlav, Kishor Bhai, Biju Bhai**

<b>3-7-26</b>		<b>Adhibasa</b>
19:00 - 20:00	Adhibas	Stotra Bandana, Sangha Sevaka 18th Year 3rd Part, Mahapurusa Prasanga, Bidaya Prarthana, Jayaguru, Nama Kirtan and Closing of Asana
<b>3-8-26</b>		<b>First Session (7:15 AM - 8:45 AM)</b>
07:15	Udita Maa, Nihar Bhai	Prateeksha
07:30	Sanujit Bhai	Aarati
07:45	Smita Ray Maa	Bandana (Bandae Gurucharana), Stotra Bandana
08:10	Sandeep Bhai	Shree Shree Guru Geeta (Verse - 57)
08:14	Biswajit Bhai	Parichaya Patra Patha, Sammilani & Bhakta Niwas Nirmana Prarthana
08:20	Sanujit Bhai	Sangha Sevaka 24th Year, 4th Part (Bandana, Prarthana & Prarthanakarinka Prati)
08:42	Biju Bhai	Invitation for Baalya Bhoga and Second Session Puja
08:43		Jayaguru Nama Keertana, Pranama and Closing of Asana
<b>3-8-26</b>		<b>Second Session (09:45 AM - 11:55 AM)</b>
09:45	Sibani M. Maa, Debashis Bhai	Abahana
10:00		Pranama Gana and Opening of the Curtain
10:02	Nirlipta Maa	Bandana
10:07	Pruthwiraj Bhai	Nigama Upadesha (Page - 129-132, Daily Spiritual Practices & Ista Nistha)
10:10	Pallavi Maa	Minutes of the Last Session
10:14	Gurudas Bhai, Vedamati Maa	Nilachale Thakur Nigamananda & Summary (Page 282 (last paragraph) -289)
10:38	Brundaban Bhai	Prarthana Sangita
10:45	Ajit Bhai	Yogi Guru, Pages 116-120
11:00	Anhik	Y. A. Praarthana Sangeeta
11:05	Swati Maa	Y. A. Session
11:35	Sharlav, Kishor Bhai, Biju Bhai	Bhaba Binimaya
11:40		Invitation for Madhyahna Bhoga and Evening Puja
11:41	Sharthak, Iswar Bhai, Anjana Maa	Invitation for Next Sangha Puja (3-15-26)
11:42	Kishor Bhai	Praying for forgiveness
11:43	Smita Bai Maa	Bidaya Prarthana
11:50		Jayaguru Nama Keertana, Pranama and Closing of Asana
12:00	Biswajit Bhai	Attendance